
1201 Leopard Street
Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com
City of Corpus Christi

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-1257 Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:9/3/2021 City Council

On agenda: Final action:9/21/2021 10/12/2021

Title: Ordinance authorizing a second amendment to the Wastewater Lift Station Construction and
Reimbursement Agreement with Peterson Properties, Ltd. to construct the Wastewater Lift Station for
the Greenwood Service Area 5 and according to the Wastewater Master Plan approved on July 6,
2020 and located at the intersection of Westpoint Rd. and S. Padre Island Drive (Highway 358 FWY);
and appropriating $33,921.16 from the Wastewater Trunk System Trust Fund to reimburse developer.
(District 3)

Sponsors: Development Services

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda memo 2nd Amend ReimbAgreement Peterson Prop, 2. Ordinance 2nd Amendment
ReimbAgreement Peterson Prop, 3. Presentation - 2nd Amend ReimbAgmt PetersonProp, 4. Location
Map

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

passed on second readingCity Council10/12/2021 1 Pass

passed on first readingCity Council9/21/2021 1 Pass

City of Corpus Christi Printed on 5/7/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

